You are invited to apply to be part of the 39th Annual Art Fair of Craft League of Champaign-Urbana November 12 and 13, 2022. The show draws visitors from throughout the state and has a loyal following in the local community. Consider adding us to your schedule this year.

The Craft League of Champaign-Urbana is an organization open to anyone interested in promoting knowledge and appreciation of the arts and crafts in the community. In addition to developing public awareness of art work, the League encourages the exchange of information and ideas among local artists.

www.craftleagueofcu.org

Location:

SAVOY RECREATION CENTER 402 W. GRAHAM DR., SAVOY, IL 61874 November 12, 10:00 to 5:00 November 13, 11:00 to 4:00

Application Deadline: July 10

Jury Notification: August 1 (notification by email)

Payment deadline: August 17 No refunds after September 14

For further questions contact: Mark David, CraftLeagueCU@gmail.com or 217-714-3277

ELIGIBILITY

All work must be original. No commercial kits, molds, patterns, plans or commercially prefabricated forms.

Reproductions (offset, giclée, iris, etc.) must not be more than 25% of work for sale. Each item must be clearly labeled as a reproduction.

EXHIBIT SPACE

Exhibitors will be provided with a 10' x 10' display space. Artists must supply their own booth display, that includes table, chairs and lighting. The building will be locked and secured overnight.

Booth spaces may be shared by two people.

If you wish to share a space, please note this on the application. Each artist must submit an application with digital images and be accepted individually by the jury.

FEES

Jury Fee: \$25.00 per entry, non-refundable, due with application. Members: \$150 per booth. \$75 per exhibitor in shared booths. Non-Members: \$195 per booth. \$95 per exhibitor in shared booths.

IMAGES

Artists will be chosen by jury with high resolution digital images. Images should be of professional quality and represent the actual work to be exhibited. Four digital images in JPG, TIFF or PDF format may be submitted to: CraftLeagueCU@gmail.com File names should include the artist name and image number.

Upon acceptance appropriate booth fees must be submitted by August 17, 2022. All sales go directly to the artist.

All CLCU members must submit images even if you have been invited back.

Neither the Craft League of Champaign-Urbana nor its officers or agents are responsible for accidental loss or damages of any kind.

All accepted CLCU members are required to distribute at least 5 yard signs, or help distribute postcards and posters to local businesses

IF MAILING APPLICATION please send to CLCU
P.O. Box 17493
Urbana, IL, 61803

Make checks payable to: Craft League of Champaign-Urbana

Send PayPal payments to: CLCU.2023@gmail.com

APPLICATION for the 39th Annual Art Fair of CLCU, November 12 and 13, 2022

Send Application and Jury fee by July 10, 2022 to: Craft League of Champaign-Urbana Po box 17493 Urbana, IL, 61803

Make checks payable to: Craft League of Champaign-Urbana or Send PayPal payments to: CLCU.2023@gmail.com Name Address City, State, Zip Email Phone Illinois Business Tax Number Website Facebook business page Instagram account Brief description of your work

MEDIUM
Artists must exhibit ONLY in the category for which they are accepted.
Circle:
painting
wood
drawing
mixed media
photography
printmaking
fiber
leather
glass
sculpture
jewelry
basketry
ceramics
other
PAYMENT
□ \$25 Application fee
Upon acceptance send booth fee by August 17, 2022
□ \$150 Booth fee (member)
□ \$75 Shared booth fee (member)
□ \$195 Booth fee (non-member)
□ \$95 Shared booth fee (non-member)
Signature
Date